

Invitation for Bids <u>SRI JAYAWARDENEPURA GENERAL HOSPITAL</u> JANITORIAL SERVICE FOR THE YEAR 2025-2026

Q - 792/24

- 1. The Chairman Procurement Committee on behalf of the Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the "Janitorial Service for the year 2025/2026".
- 2. Invited to provide comprehensive cleaning service to the hospital including all areas (Buildings/ Wards/Quarters/Sanitary/Clinical and Non-clinical).
- 3. The Intended Service Period is 01 year.
- 4. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive bidding procedure.
- 5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Supply Officer, Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital (e-mail suppliceofficesjgh@gmail.com) and inspect the Bidding Documents at the supply office at Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital from 8.30 am to 3.00 pm on any working days.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the "Director, Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital, Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda" any working days until **18.12.2024** from 9:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Rs. 3,500.00.** Method of payment will be in cash to the Cashier.
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the address "Chairman Procurement Committee, Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital, Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda" on or before **19.12.2024 at 10.00 a.m.** Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person the Lecture Hall of the Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital at **10:00 a.m. on 19.12.2024**.
- 8. Bid security shall be **Rs. 1,000,000.00**.

Contact numbers are: Phone: 011-2778624, 0112778610 ext 3142, Facsimile: 011-2778624

Chairman-Procurement Committee Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital Thalapathpitiya Nugegoda.

